

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2052

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

February 13

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 2, after “174.116,” insert “a public corporation”.
- 2 In line 4, after “agency” insert a comma and delete “or” and after “government” insert “or a
- 3 public corporation”.
- 4 In line 16, delete “is” and insert “engages in activities that are”.
- 5 After line 28, insert:
- 6 “(d)(A) ‘License’ means a grant of access to, or distribution of, data by one person to another
- 7 person in exchange for consideration.
- 8 “(B) ‘License’ does not include a use of data for the sole benefit of a data provider where the
- 9 data provider maintains control over the use of the data.”.
- 10 In line 29, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.
- 11
-